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Confidence	Slumps	
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Across	The	Board	

3		

-45

-40

-35

-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

All Retail Manufacturing Agriculture Construction Services

Deviation 
from mean

Sector

Activity Outlook
November 2017

Source: ANZ, BNZ



©	BNZ	2017	| 	BNZ	MARKETS	
	

So	Too	Employment	Intentions	
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And	Investment	
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Expected	Profit	in	Decline	
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Whose	Got	It	Wrong?	
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Inflation	Expectations	Jump	
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Alongside	Pricing	Intentions	
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Households	Still	Spending	
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Though	Breakdown	is	Telling	
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As	Residential	Construction	Struggles	
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Is	The	House	Worm	Turning	
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Saving	Our	Bacon	
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Dairy	Under	Pressure	
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Beware	the	Drought	

16		



©	BNZ	2017	| 	BNZ	MARKETS	
	

But	The	Swimming’s	Good	
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As	For	Fiscal	Policy	

18		

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

% of GDP 

June Years

Government Net Debt

Source: BNZ, Treasury

PREFU 
2017

Labour Government

Forecasts

?

?



©	BNZ	2017	| 	BNZ	MARKETS	
	

Disclaimer	
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This	publication	has	been	provided	for	general	information	only.	Although	every	effort	has	been	made	to	ensure	this	
publication	is	accurate	the	contents	should	not	be	relied	upon	or	used	as	a	basis	for	entering	into	any	products	described	in	
this	publication.	Bank	of	New	Zealand	strongly	recommends	readers	seek	independent	legal/financial	advice	prior	to	acting	
in	relation	to	any	of	the	matters	discussed	in	this	publication.	Neither	Bank	of	New	Zealand	nor	any	person	involved	in	this	
publication	accepts	any	liability	for	any	loss	or	damage	whatsoever	may	directly	or	indirectly	result	from	any	advice,	
opinion,	information,	representation	or	omission,	whether	negligent	or	otherwise,	contained	in	this	publication.	

	


